OP \$40.00 2322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vectron International, Inc.		09/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1403 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803-2755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322253	VITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@maineandasmus.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Asmus (VI009-TM)

Address Line 1: 100 Main St., Ste. 2

Address Line 2: PO Box 3445

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VI009-TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Asmus

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0153

900013982

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Pursuant to the Trademark Act (Section 15 U.S.C. §1060), the Applicant, VECTRON INTERNATIONAL, INC., (Assignor) with a business address at 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 does hereby convey the below-referenced registered trademark and the good will to which the mark pertains, to DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., (Assignee) with a business address at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755.

Mark(s):	Registration No(s):	
VITE	2,322,253	

The Assignor being the rightful owner of the mark and registration, has adopted and is using the above-referenced mark in U.S. Commerce (or through its subsidiaries and/or affiliates).

For good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, including the good will of the business associated and symbolized by the mark, along with the registration thereof.

This assignment is in compliance with the Trademark Act, excerpt included herein for reference.

(15 U.S.C. §1060). Assignment (excerpt)

(a) A registered mark or a mark for which an application to register has been filed shall be assignable with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, no application to register a mark under section 1(b) [15]

<u>USC §1051(b)</u>] shall be assignable prior to the filing of an amendment under section 1(c) [<u>15</u> <u>USC §1051(c)</u>] to bring the application into conformity with section 1(a) [<u>15 USC §1051(a)</u>] or the filing of the verified statement of use under section 1(d) [<u>15 USC §1051(d)</u>], except for an assignment to a successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing. In any assignment authorized by this section, it shall not be necessary to include the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any other mark used in the business or by the name or style under which the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0154

business is conducted. Assignments shall be by instruments in writing duly executed. Acknowledgment shall be prima facie evidence of the execution of an assignment, and when the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office, the record shall be prima facie evidence of execution. An assignment shall be void against any subsequent purchaser for valuable consideration without notice, unless the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office within 3 months after the date of the subsequent purchase or prior to the subsequent purchase. The Patent and Trademark Office shall maintain a record of information on assignments, in such form as may be prescribed by the Director.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date ascribed therewith.

Then H. all	VP	
Signature	Title	
Thomas H. Callahan	9/29/04	
Print Name	Date	
State of New Hampstier)		
County of /f,//s BORO)		

Before me this 39 day of September, 2004, personally appeared or provided sufficient forms of identification, thomas cally appeared or provided sufficient forms of identification, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his or her free act and deed.

SEAL

RECORDED: 10/12/2004



Notary Public, Justice of the Peace
My Commission expires on 3/20/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0155